


C5
C5
C5

C5
C5
C5
C5
C5
C5

Mathematics

Science
Of these, units that must be
lab

Foreign language

Social studies

History

Academic electives

Computer Science

Common Data Set 2008-09

w b

O NNN

w b

NN NN



C8A

C8A
C8A

C8A
C8A
C8A
C8A

C8A

C8B

c8B

C8B
C8B

csC
csC
csC
csC
cscC
csC
csC

c8C
c8cC

c8bh
c8bh

C8E

C8E

C8F
C8F

C8G
C8G

C8G
C8G
C8G
C8G
C8G
C8G

Common Data Set 2008-09

Require Recommend  Require for Some  Consider if
Submitted
SAT or ACT X
ACT only
SAT only
SAT and SAT Subject Tests or
ACT
SAT Subject Tests only X
ACT with Writing Component required
ACT with Writing component recommended X
ACT with or without Writing component accepted
Please indicate how your institution will use the SAT or ACT writing component; check all that apply:
SAT essay ACT essay
For admission
For placement X X
For advising X X
In place of an application essay
As a validity check on the X X

application essay

No college policy as of now
Not using essay component

Yes No

International (non-resident alien) students are not required to submit the ACT or SAT, although it is
recommended; submission of ACT or SAT scores highly recommended for international students coming
from countries where the tests are widely administered. The TOEFL is required of international students

Please indicate which tests your institution uses for placement (e.g., state tests):
SAT X

ACT X

SAT Subject Tests

AP X

CLEP

Institutional Exam X

State Exam (specify):

Freshman Profile

Not Used



Cc9

Cc9

Common Data Set 2008-09



C11

Percentage of all enrolled, degree-seeking, first-time, first-year (freshman) students who had high school
grade-point averages within each of the following ranges (using 4.0 scale). Report information only for

Common Data Set 2008-09

those students from whom you collected high school GPA.

C11 |Percent who had GPA of 3.75 and higher 54.39%
C11 |Percent who had GPA between 3.50 and 3.74 23.04%
C11 |Percent who had GPA between 3.25 and 3.49 12.11%
C11 |Percent who had GPA between 3.00 and 3.24 7.60%
C11 |Percent who had GPA between 2.50 and 2.99 1.90%
C11 |Percent who had GPA between 2.0 and 2.49 0.95%
C11 |Percent who had GPA between 1.0 and 1.99
C11 |Percent who had GPA below 1.0

Totals should = 100% 100.00%

Ci12

C12

Average high school GPA of all degree-seeking, first-time, first-year

(freshman) students who submitted GPA: 3.84
Percent of total first-time, first-year (freshman) students who

submitted high school GPA: 79.43%

Admission Policies

C13 Application Fee
C13 Yes No
C13 [Does your institution have an

application fee? X
C13 |Amount of application fee: -
C13 Yes No
C13 |Can it be waived for applicants

with financial need? X

C13 If you have an application fee and an on-line application option,
C13 Same fee:
C13 Free: X
C13 Reduced:
ci3 | Yes No
C13 Can on-line application fee be

waived for applicants with

financial need? X
C14 Application closing date
Cl4 Yes No
C14 [Does your institution have an

application closing date? X

C14

Application closing date (fall):

C14

Priority date:

12/1

C15

Yes

No

C15

Are first-time, first-year students accepted for terms other than

the fall?

Cle

Notification to applicants of admission decision sent (fill in one only)

Cl6

On a rolling basis beginning
(date):

10/1

Cl6

By (date):

Cl6

Other:

CDSs-C

Page 5



C17
C17
C17
C17

C17

C17
C17
C17
C17
C17
C17

C18
C18
C18

C18

C19
C19
C19

Cc20

Cc21
Cc21
Cc21

Cc21
Cc21
Cc21
Cc21
c21
Cc21
Cc21
Cc21
Cc21

C22

c22 |

Common Data Set 2008-09

Reply policy for admitted applicants (fill in one only)
Must reply by (date):

No set date: X

Must reply by May 1 or within 2

weeks if notified thereafter X

Other: $300 enrollment deposit is required.

Deadline for housing deposit (MM/DD):

Amount of housing deposit:

Refundable if student does not enroll?
Yes, in full
Yes, in part
No

Deferred admission

Yes

No

Does your institution allow students to postpone enrollment after
admission?

If yes, maximum period of postponement: [ 1 year

Early admission of high school students

Yes

No

Does your institution allow high school students to enroll as full-time,
first-time, first-year (freshman) students one year or more before high
school graduation?

Common Application Question removed from CDS.

Early Decision and Early Action Plans

(Initiated during 2006-2007 cycle)

Early Decision
Yes No
Does your institution offer an early decision plan (an admission plan
that permits students to apply and be notified of an admission
decision well in advance of the regular notification date and that asks X
students to commit to attending if accepted) for first-time, first-year
(freshman) applicants for fall enrollment?
If “yes,” please complete the following:
First or only early decision plan closing date
First or only early decision plan notification date
Other early decision plan closing date
Other early decision plan notification date
For the Fall 2008 entering class:
Number of early decision applications received by your institution
Number of applicants admitted under early decision plan
Please provide significant details about your early decision plan:
Early action
Yes No

CDSs-C

Page 6



C22

C22
C22
C22

C22
C22
C22

Common Data Set 2008-09

Do you have a nonbinding early action plan whereby students are
notified of an admission decision well in advance of the regular
notification date but do not have to commit to attending your college?

If “yes,” please complete the following:
Early action closing date 1/7
Early action notification date 217

Is your early action plan a “restrictive” plan under which you limit students from applying to other early plans?

Yes No

CDSs-C

Page 7



