Common Data Set 2008-09

C5	Mathematics	4	4
C5	Science	3	3
C5	Of these, units that must be		
	lab	2	2
C5	Foreign language	2	2
C5	Social studies	2	2
C5	History	0	2
C5	Academic electives		
C5	Computer Science	0	1
C5			

C8A

C8A C8A	Require	Recommend	Require for Some	Consider if Submitted	Not Used
C8A SAT or ACT C8A ACT only C8A SAT only C8A SAT and SAT Subject Tests or ACT C8A SAT Subject Tests only			X	X	
C8B					

Χ

C8B ACT with Writing Component required

C8B ACT with Writing component recommended

C8B ACT with or without Writing component accepted

Please indicate how your institution will use the SAT or ACT writing component; check all that apply:			
C8C	SAT essay	ACT essay	
C8C For admission			
C8C For placement	X	X	
C8C For advising	X	X	
C8C In place of an application essay			
C8C As a validity check on the	X	X	
application essay			
C8C No college policy as of now			
C8C Not using essay component			

C8D

C8D Yes No

C8E

C8E

C8F

C8F International (non-resident alien) students are not required to submit the ACT or SAT, although it is recommended; submission of ACT or SAT scores highly recommended for international students coming from countries where the tests are widely administered. The TOEFL is required of international students

C8G Please indicate which tests your institution uses for placement (e.g., state tests):

C8G SAT X
C8G ACT X
C8G SAT Subject Tests
C8G AP X
C8G CLEP
C8G Institutional Exam X
C8G State Exam (specify):

Freshman Profile

C9

C9

C11 Percentage of all enrolled, degree-seeking, first-time, first-year (freshman) students who had high school grade-point averages within each of the following ranges (using 4.0 scale). Report information only for those students from whom you collected high school GPA.

C11	Percent who had GPA of 3.75 and higher	54.39%
C11	Percent who had GPA between 3.50 and 3.74	23.04%
C11	Percent who had GPA between 3.25 and 3.49	12.11%
C11	Percent who had GPA between 3.00 and 3.24	7.60%
C11	Percent who had GPA between 2.50 and 2.99	1.90%
C11	Percent who had GPA between 2.0 and 2.49	0.95%
C11	Percent who had GPA between 1.0 and 1.99	
C11	Percent who had GPA below 1.0	
	Totals should = 100%	100.00%

C12	Average high school GPA of all degree-seeking, first-time, first-year (freshman) students who submitted GPA:	3.84
	Percent of total first-time, first-year (freshman) students who submitted high school GPA:	79.43%

Χ

Admission Policies

C13 Application Fee

•.•			
C13		Yes	No
C13	Does your institution have an		
	application fee?		X
C13	Amount of application fee:	\$ -	
C13		Yes	No
C13	Can it be waived for applicants		
	with financial need?	Χ	

C13 If you have an application fee and an on-line a	anliaatian	antian
L.1.3 II vou nave an application lee and an on-line a	ODIICAHON	CHICK

	•	
C13	Same	fee.

C12	Eroo.

C13	Reduced	l
-----	---------	---

C13	Yes	No
C13 Can on-line application fee be		
waived for applicants with		
financial need?	Χ	

C14 Application closing date

•	_ i p p i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
C14		Yes	No
C14	Does your institution have an		
	application closing date?		Χ
C14	Application closing date (fall):		
C14	Priority date:	12/1	

C15		Yes	No
C15	Are first-time, first-year students accepted for terms other than		
	the fall?	^	

C16 Notification to applicants of admission decision sent (fill in one only)

C16	On a rolling basis beginning	
	(date):	10/1
C16	By (date):	
C16	Other:	

CDS-C Page 5

7 Reply policy for admitted app	olicants (fill in one o	only)		
Must reply by (date):	,	7		
No set date:	Х	7		
Must reply by May 1 or within 2				
weeks if notified thereafter	X			
Other: \$300 enrollment deposit		┪		
Cirior: \$600 ciriomilent deposit	io roquirou.			
Deadline for housing deposit (M	MM/DD):			
Amount of housing deposit:				
Refundable if student does not	enroll?			
Yes, in full				
Yes, in part				
No		7		
	•	_		
Deferred admission				
		11	Yes	No
Does your institution allow stud	ents to postpone en	iroliment after		
admission?			X	
If yes, maximum period of post	oonement:	1 year		
Early admission of high scho	ol students			
			Yes	No
Does your institution allow high	school students to	enroll as full-time,		
first-time, first-year (freshman)	students one vear o	r more before high	V	
school graduation?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3	X	
		c and	g 11 . 11	< 2007
Common Application	Question removed	from CDS.	(Initiated during 2006	5-2007 cycle)
Early Decision and Early	Action Plane			
Early Decision	Action I lans			
Larry Decision			Yes	No
Does your institution offer an ea	arly decision plan (a	n admission plan		110
that permits students to apply a	• • •	-		
decision well in advance of the				
students to commit to attending		date and that asks		V
		t time first year		X
I/frachman) applicants for fall or		t-time, first-year		X
(freshman) applicants for fall er	rollment?	t-time, first-year		Х
If "yes," please complete the following	rollment? lowing:	t-time, first-year		Х
If "yes," please complete the foll First or only early decision plan	lowing: closing date	t-time, first-year		X
If "yes," please complete the foll First or only early decision plan First or only early decision plan	lowing: closing date notification date	t-time, first-year		X
If "yes," please complete the foll First or only early decision plan First or only early decision plan Other early decision plan closin	lowing: closing date notification date g date	t-time, first-year		Х
If "yes," please complete the foll First or only early decision plan First or only early decision plan Other early decision plan closin Other early decision plan notific	lowing: closing date notification date g date cation date	t-time, first-year		Х
If "yes," please complete the foll First or only early decision plan First or only early decision plan Other early decision plan closin Other early decision plan notific	lowing: closing date notification date g date cation date	t-time, first-year		Х
If "yes," please complete the foll First or only early decision plan First or only early decision plan Other early decision plan closin Other early decision plan notific For the Fall 2008 entering cla	rollment? lowing: closing date notification date g date cation date ss: cations received by	your institution		Х
If "yes," please complete the foll First or only early decision plan First or only early decision plan Other early decision plan closin Other early decision plan notific For the Fall 2008 entering cla	rollment? lowing: closing date notification date g date cation date ss: cations received by	your institution		X
If "yes," please complete the foll First or only early decision plan First or only early decision plan Other early decision plan closin Other early decision plan notific For the Fall 2008 entering clan Number of early decision applicants admitted	rollment? lowing: closing date notification date g date sation date ss: cations received by sunder early decision	your institution		X
If "yes," please complete the foll First or only early decision plan First or only early decision plan Other early decision plan closin Other early decision plan notific For the Fall 2008 entering clan Number of early decision applicants admitted	rollment? lowing: closing date notification date g date sation date ss: cations received by sunder early decision	your institution		X
If "yes," please complete the following First or only early decision plan First or only early decision plan Other early decision plan closin Other early decision plan notific For the Fall 2008 entering clan Number of early decision applic Number of applicants admitted Please provide significant details	rollment? lowing: closing date notification date g date sation date ss: cations received by sunder early decision	your institution		X
(freshman) applicants for fall er If "yes," please complete the fol First or only early decision plan Other early decision plan closin Other early decision plan notific For the Fall 2008 entering cla Number of early decision applic Number of applicants admitted Please provide significant detai	rollment? lowing: closing date notification date g date sation date ss: cations received by sunder early decision	your institution	Yes	X

CDS-C Page 6

Common Data Set 2008-09

	Do you have a nonbinding early action plan whereby students are notified of an admission decision well in advance of the regular notification date but do not have to commit to attending your college?	Х	
C22	If "yes," please complete the following:		
C22	Early action closing date	1/7	
C22	Early action notification date	2/7	

C22 Is your early action plan a "restrictive" plan under which you limit students from applying to other early plans?

C22	Yes	No
C22		

CDS-C Page 7